



PRESS RELEASE | CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB AND LEONTEQ SIGN COOPERATION AGREEMENT

Zurich, 9 February 2017

Crédit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank ("Crédit Agricole CIB") and Leonteq Securities AG ("Leonteq") today announce the execution of a cooperation agreement in the area of structured investment products. Crédit Agricole CIB will leverage Leonteq's technology and expertise to customise and distribute Crédit Agricole CIB structured products to its client network.

The cooperation with Leonteq, which developed a highly automated platform in the area of custom investment products over the past 10 years, will enable Crédit Agricole CIB to accelerate time-to-market for the benefit of its clients. This is key in the current competitive environment where service quality, productivity and adherence to evolving regulation are the corner stones of the structured product segment.

Leonteq has developed a platform solution specifically for Crédit Agricole CIB. A first version has been rolled out and is being tested ahead of a full deployment in the near future.

"We are delighted that Crédit Agricole CIB chose Leonteq to strengthen its structured products business. The depth and scale of their internal and external distribution make it a partner of choice for our Banking Solution Business, where we are offering distinct services for financial institutions who want to enhance their in-house capabilities to serve their clients. We look forward to providing Crédit Agricole CIB with our solutions and expertise." commented Jan Schoch, CEO of Leonteq.

"Our cooperation with Leonteq enables us to accelerate the industrialisation and digitalisation of our structured products enhancing the value we bring to our clients including the Crédit Agricole Group entities. Given our respective strengths, this project will benefit from the natural synergies between both institutions and we look forward to its success." commented Isabelle Girolami, Head of Global Markets at Crédit Agricole CIB.

CONTACT Media Relations +44 207 214 6610 virginie.ourceyre@ca-cib.com

CREDIT AGRICOLE CIB

Crédit Agricole CIB is the Corporate and Investment Banking arm of the Crédit Agricole Group, the world's n°11 bank measured by Tier One Capital (The Banker, July 2016). The Bank offers its clients a comprehensive range of products and services in capital markets, investment banking, structured finance and corporate banking, structured around six major divisions:

- Client Coverage & International Network
- International Trade & Transaction Banking
- Global Investment Banking
- Structured Finance
- Global Markets
- Debt Optimisation & Distribution

The Bank provides support to clients in large international markets through its network with a presence in major countries in Europe, America, Asia Pacific and Middle East and North Africa.

For more information, please visit its website at **www.ca-cib.com**

CONTACT Media Relations +41 58 800 1037 media@leonteq.com

Investor Relations +41 58 800 1031 investorrelations@leonteq.com LEONTEQ

Leonteq is an independent technology and service provider for investment solutions. Headquartered in Zurich, Leonteq operates globally with offices in Geneva, Monaco, Guernsey, Frankfurt, Paris, London, Amsterdam, Singapore, and Hong Kong. The core of Leonteq's offering is a proprietary and innovative IT and investment services platform designed to maximise flexibility, transparency, and service for the company's platform and distribution partners. Leonteq's registered shares (LEON) are listed on SIX Swiss Exchange.

PRESS RELEASE | CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CIB AND LEONTEQ SIGN COOPERATION AGREEMENT

DISCLAIMER

NOT FOR RELEASE OR PUBLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, JAPAN AND AUSTRALIA.

This press release issued by Leonteq (the "Company") serves for information purposes only and does not constitute research. This press release and all materials, documents and information used therein or distributed in the context of this press release do not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer (public or private) to sell or a solicitation of offers (public or private) to purchase or subscribe for shares or other securities of the Company or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity in any jurisdiction, and may not be used for such purposes. Copies of this press release may not be made available (directly or indirectly) to any person in relation to whom the making available of the press release is restricted or prohibited by law or sent to countries, or distributed in or from countries, to, in or from which this is restricted or prohibited by law.

This press release may contain specific forward-looking statements, e.g. statements including terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "forecast", "project", "may", "could", "might", "will" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, financial situation, development or performance of the Company or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. These factors include, but are not limited to: (1) general market, macroeconomic, governmental and regulatory trends, (2) movements in securities markets, exchange rates and interest rates and (3) other risks and uncertainties inherent in our business. Against the background of these uncertainties, you should not rely on forward-looking statements. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries or their respective bodies, executives, employees and advisers assume any responsibility to prepare or disseminate any supplement, amendment, update or revision to any of the information, opinions or forward-looking statements contained in this press release or to adapt them to any change in events, conditions or circumstances, except as required by applicable law or regulation.